
Pos  

 

Extreme 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

Promoção 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

SSV 
1 

 

Super Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No.  

76 
66 
32 
88 

24 
92 
47 
93 

112 
29 

9 
23 

137 

133 

273 
79 

232 
423 

55 
211 

86 

Name  

Sonmovingui 76 
HelderFil 
Inferninho Team 
GR Team 4x4 

Tony Antunes Automóveis 
Sucatas Fernando 
Auto ST/Cameirão 4x4 
JM Racing Team 

Oficina Bacelo 
MM6018/Parts4x4/Americana Papelaria 
Canelas Pneus 
Rafael & Gomes 23 
Rafael & Gomes 137 

Reciclopeças 

Tâbó Team 4x4 
QTAL 
João Vicente 4x4 
Team Ziggaworks 
AN55 
4 Rodas/Engaço 
ONOFF Racing 86 

Piloto 

Cesar Marques 

Filipe Ribeiro 

Amadeu Teixeira 

Georges Afonso 

Diogo Santos 

Fernando Ferreira 

Celso Ferreira 

Joao Martins 

Luis Bacelo 

Miguel Marques 

António Silva 

Carlos Gomes 

Rafael Gomes 

Carlos Martins 

Flávio Gomes 

Paulo Ferreira 

João Vicente 

Cristiano Afonso 

Álvaro Neves 

Rui Santana 

Flávio Aquino 

Lic. Piloto 

4243 

3535 

2756 

5995 

4024 

4273 

6009 

4777 

4381 

4669 

4138 

3583 

3584 

3625 

4849 

2356 

6013 

3175 

4143 

4049 

3666 

Navegador 

César Tadeu 

Alexandre Santos 

Daniel Vieira 

Paulo Cameirão 

Diogo Rodrigues 

Rui Martins 

Henrique Padrão 

Ricardo Martins 

Hugo Martins 

Ivan Silva 

Bruno Silva 

Tiago Santos 

Luís Silva 

João Pinto 

Cristiano Fernandes 

André Estima 

Manuel Morgado 

Bruno Portugal 

Luis Freitas 

Helder Rocha 

David Brito  

Lic. Navegador 

4261 

3974 

2791 

5930 

4025 

4274 

6059 

4776 

4387 

6067 

3898 

5481 

3869 

3691 

4851 

2357 

6014 

3378 

4142 

4191 

3667 

Carro 

Toyota Hilux 

Nissan Patrol 

Nissan Patrol 

NISSAN PATROL Y 60 

Nissan Patrol 

Nissan Patrol Y60 

Land Roveer Defender 

Land Rover Defender 

Proto Oficina Bacelo 

Toy ota  L and Cr uis e r  L J70 

Proto XS5 

Nissan Proto 

Nissan Proto 

CAN-AM Maverick R 

Jimmy's ULTRA 4 

Crawller Chevrolet 

Toyota BJ40 

CR A W L E R  X S5 ( T U B U L AR )  

Proto XS5-2021 

Crawler   M ont ador  Proto 

Npower 

PT 

9312 

9266 

9901 

8785 

9768 

9718 

10200 

7395 

7441 

7858 

7993 

10013 

10151 

9533 

8744 

9056 

8811 

8783 

10009 

9552 

Class 

Extreme 

Extreme 

Extreme 

Extreme 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

SSV 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Laps 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Total Tm 

2:04:00.372 

1:35:51.584 

1:22:10.035 

2:39:58.590 

1:46:55.095 

2:20:35.137 

2:20:44.277 

2:38:20.308 

2:30:00.126 

2:55:19.681 

2:05:19.653 

2:19:04.596 

1:23:27.025 

2:41:55.669 

2:24:34.665 

2:24:36.885 

2:27:34.460 

2:31:55.776 

2:33:08.266 

2:52:50.061 

2:56:50.359 

Points 

25 

20 

17 

14 

25 

20 

17 

14 

25 

20 

17 

14 

12 

25 

25 

20 

17 

14 

12 

10 

8 
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Pos  
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No.  
130 

72 

69 
77 

Name  
Xangai Team 
Team MS EspiteAventura 

Team RJ69 
ONOFF Racing 77 

Piloto 

Alberto Sousa 

António Oliveira 

Rui Rocha 

Emanuel Costa 

Lic. Piloto 

4652 

3994 

3902 

3951 

Navegador 

Nelson Costa 

Ricardo Diamantino 

Pedro Campas 

Gerardo Sampaio 

Lic. Navegador 

4653 

3996 

3928 

4874 

Carro 

Crawller  LS3 

M S  E s p it e  A v e n tu r a  T u b u la r  

WSR 500 

Jimmy´s Dragon 

PT 

9737 

8672 

10142 

10000 

Class 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Laps 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

2:24:16.889 

43:28.195 

Points 

6 

4 

1 

1 
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